

BID TABULATION

DATE: Thursday, May 27, 2021 @ 10:00am
NAME OF PROJECT: MADDEN FIELD IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2

MC PROJECT NO.: RAC042
MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF RAHWAY
COUNTY: UNION

BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3	BIDDER 4	BIDDER 5
Zenth Construction Services 365 Thomas Blvd Orange, NJ 07050 973-674-2500 973-674-2511	Athletic Fields of America 150 River Road Montville, NJ 07045 973-794-399 -	Thomas & Sons Builders LLC 174 Cedar Road New Milford, NJ 07646 -	Robert W Wogisch Landscape 320 Lakeview Ave Ringwood, NJ 07456 973-332-4326 908-429-0211	Flanagans Contracting Gr 90 Old Camplain Road Hillsborough, NJ 08844 973-674-2500 973-674-2511

BASE BID-MADDEN FIELD IMPROVEMETN - PHASE 2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,117.00	\$ 7,117.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	HOURL	16	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
5	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 34,499.00	\$ 34,499.00
6	EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66,076.00	\$ 66,076.00
7	BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	LF	259	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,763.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 24,864.00
8	BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	153	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,934.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 16,218.00
9	BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 10' HIGH	LF	90	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 12,780.00
10	SINGLE GATE, 4' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 2,398.00
11	SINGLE GATE, 4' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 10' HIGH	UNIT	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 2,772.00
12	DOUBLE GATE, 12' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	UNIT	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 2,277.00
13	BASEBALL BACKSTOP	UNIT	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 32,120.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAD, 6" THICK	SY	330	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 36,960.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	515	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 42,745.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 27,295.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 2" THICK	SY	38	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 102.63	\$ 3,899.94	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00
17	ASPHALT CURB	LF	65	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 21.76	\$ 1,414.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00
18	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	LF	104	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,096.00
19	CLAY PITCHER'S MOUND WITH RUBBER	UNIT	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20	HOME PLATE	UNIT	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	SET OF 3 BASES	LS	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
22	ALUMINUM TEAM BENCHES	UNIT	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 9,320.00
23	5' X 12' BLEACHERS	UNIT	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	10'X 33' BLEACHERS	UNIT	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 18,385.00	\$ 18,385.00	\$ 15,358.00	\$ 15,358.00
25	GROUND SLEEVE FOR FOUL POLE	UNIT	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	FLAG POLE, 40' HIGH	UNIT	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
27	WIRELESS SCOREBOARD	UNIT	1	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,495.00	\$ 22,495.00
28	IRRIGATION SYSTEM (INCLUDING UTILITY SITE UPGRADES - WATER)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 45,675.00
29	UTILITY SITE UPGRADES - ELECTRIC	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 26,365.26	\$ 26,365.26	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 40,480.00
30	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	2,300	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00
31	INFIELD CLAY, 6" THICK, WITH TOPDRESSING	SY	706	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,240.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 33,182.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,002.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,826.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,240.00
32	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	SY	2,300	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00
33	SODDING	SY	3,646	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,876.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,460.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 28,256.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,814.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,044.00
34	GRASS PAVERS	SY	232	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,704.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 23,432.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 18,328.00
35	STRAW MULCHING	SY	2,300	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,875.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 426,157.00		\$ 485,697.00		\$ 491,105.50		\$ 524,086.60		\$ 554,278.00